*New Items Rev. 06/30/2023

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: PPW AND NBD

Introductories filed through July 5, 2023 for the July 18, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

PARKS AND PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, JULY 5, 2023 AT 3:30 P.M.

Int. No. 268	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Lincoln Branch Library reconfiguration
Int. No. 269	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the Maplewood Nature Center project
Int. No. 270	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,800,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Rochester Water Works Building Renovation Project
Int. No. 271	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$700,000 Bonds of said City to finance preliminary surveys, studies, designs and cost estimates for a High Falls Vertical Gorge Access facility

Int. No. 272	Authorizing an agreement relating to the High Falls Water Works Building and Gorge Vertical Access project
Int. No. 273	Authorizing funding and an amendatory agreement for the Blue Cross Arena Riverside Addition
Int. No. 274	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the ROC City Skatepark – Phases II and III project
Int. No. 275	Appropriating funds for the Genesee Street Reconstruction Project
Int. No. 276	Appropriating funds for the 2023 Preventive Maintenance Group 1 project
Int. No. 277	Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of the Highway Preventive Maintenance Group 1 transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor
Int. No. 278	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Seneca Avenue Reconstruction Project

Int. No. 279	Authorizing Consolidated Funding Grant applications and agreements
Int. No. 280	Authorizing an agreement for the fueling of vehicles
Int. No. 281	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$4,500,000 Bonds of said City to finance the acquisition of nine automated solid waste collection vehicles, one automated recycling collection vehicle and plow frames to be attached to the foregoing ten vehicles
Int. No. 282	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$2,200,000 Bonds of said City to finance the acquisition of five sweeper vehicles, two patch trucks and two loaders
Int. No. 283	Authorizing the 2023-24 Water Main Cleaning & Lining and Lead Service Line Replacement Project
Int. No. 284	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$3,333,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the 2023-24 Water Main Cleaning & Lining and Lead Service Line Replacement Project
Int. No. 285	Authorizing an agreement and appropriation for the 2021-22 NYS Water Infrastructure Improvement Act funded Lead Service Line Replacement Project

Int. No. 286 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$2,000,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the 2021-22 NYS Water Infrastructure Improvement Act funded Lead Service Line Replacement Project

Int. No. 287 Authorizing amendatory agreements related to the Transitional Job Training and Placement Project

NEIGHBORHOOD & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, JULY 5, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 288	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 289	Authorizing acceptance of easements for 40 and 42 Commercial Street
Int. No. 290	Authorizing the acquisition of 5-7 Taylor Street
Int. No. 291	Authorizing a loan agreement and payment in lieu of taxes agreement for the Parliament-Fairfield Affordable Housing Rehabilitation Project

Int. No. 292	Authorizing an assignment of a Section 108 loan relating to College Town
Int. No. 293	Authorizing the sale of the Court Street Parking Garage (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. UR	A-3 Designating LAZ Parking Realty Investors II, LLC or an entity to be formed by its principals as qualified and eligible to purchase, operate and maintain the Court Street Parking Garage (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 294	Authorizing the sale of the Washington Square Parking Garage
Int. No. 29	Authorizing the sale of the East End Parking Garage
Int. No. 290	Authorizing the sale of the Mortimer Street Parking Garage
*Int. No. UI	RA-4 Resolution authorizing the donation of a portion of 151 Mt. Hope Avenue to the City of Rochester to provide access to Erie Harbor Enhancement Phase II improvements in the Genesee Gateway Park

*Int. No. 311 Authorizing the acceptance of the Rochester Urban Renewal Agency's donation of a portion of 151 Mt. Hope Avenue to provide access to Erie Harbor Enhancement Phase II improvements in the Genesee Gateway Park

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate	NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/22)	
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)	